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Tariff Notice No. 1983/143-App/icationsfor Withdrawal of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for 
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Tariff 
Rates of Duty Part Con- Effective 

Port Appn. Goods II cession No. Item No. Normal j Pref. Ref. Code 

AK 21938 84.11.051 Gas compressors for natural gas refuelling Free Free 10 920756C 
stations 

WN 0013 85.18.000 Electrical capacitors (other than power Free Free IO 2003531 
factor correction capacitors) 

WN 0013 85.18.000 Power factor correction capacitors, other Free Free IO 113750G 
than those power factor correction capac-
itors up to and including 8.2 KV Ar (meas-
ured at 50 hz at 400 V) exceeding 200 V 
but not exceeding 550 V 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 

From I To* 

2/83 3/86 

7/79 12/85 

12/78 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before I September 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli­
cation number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 11th day of August 1983. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1983/144-Applications for Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of 
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff Item therefor:-

Appn. Port No. 

H.O. 22897 

H.O. 1085 

Tariff 
Item 

40.14.021 

59.16.001 

Goods 

Ladish moulded gaskets to suit sanitary C.I.P. fittings 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 40.14.029, or at rates of duty pre­
scribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 99 
Hestair Viking elevator belts for Whitsed potato harvesters, to be used 
for replacement parts required for maintenance of Whitsed potato 
harvesters 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 59.16.009, or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part Il of the Tariff, Reference 99 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

30* Can 20* 
DC 20* 
Pac Free 

45* Can 25* 
DC 25* 

Pac Free 

*or such lower rate of duty 
as the Minister may in 
any case direct 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 1st September 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 11th day of August 1963. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Queenstown new line depot 

Successful Tenderer 

M. O'Malley, Building Contractor, 
Queenstown 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 
383,689 

F. K. MCINERNEY, Director-General. 
POHQ 3/338/13 
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